



\$~47

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 19479/2025, CM APPL. 81230/2025, CM APPL. 81231/2025 & CM APPL. 81232/2025

KUNDAN KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Bajrang Vats, Adv.

versus

RAJDHANI COLLEGE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Girindra Kr. Pathak, Adv. for R-1 (through VC).

Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal, Mr. Hardik Rupal, Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra & Ms. Tripta Sharma, Advs. for DU.

Mr. Manoj Kumar Tyagi, SPC with Mr. Shekhar Tyagi & Ms. Prachi Verma, Advs. for R-4/UOI.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN**

**ORDER**

**22.12.2025**

%

1. Learned counsel for the Respondent/University appearing on advance notice seeks time to have instructions vis-à-vis Annexure P-28.
2. Put up on 24.12.2025.

**AVNEESH JHINGAN, J**

**DECEMBER 22, 2025**

**'ha'**