



\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 19479/2025, CM APPL. 81230-81232/2025 & CM APPL.
3943/2026

KUNDAN KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Manik Gupta,
Advocates.

versus

RAJDHANI COLLEGE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Girindra Kumar Pathak,
Advocate for R-1.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Mr. Ritik
Dwivedi, Mr. Adithya Ramani,
Advocates for R-2.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Tyagi, SPC with
Mr. Shekhar Tyagi, Advocate for R-
4/UOI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
20.01.2026

%

1. It is already 04:45 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matter today.
2. Re-notify on 20th April, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 20, 2026/ab