



\$~64

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 19479/2025, CM APPL. 81230/2025, CM APPL.  
81231/2025, CM APPL. 81232/2025 & CM APPL. 3943/2026

KUNDAN KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manik Gupta, Adv. (Through  
VC).

versus

RAJDHANI COLLEGE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Navneet Anand, Advocate for R-  
1.

Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Panel Counsel  
and Mr. Saksham Singh, Advs. for  
R/DDA.

Mr. Manoj Kumar Tyagi, SPC with  
Ms. Prachi Verma and Mr. Shekhar  
Tyagi, Advs. for R-4/UOI.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER**

**20.04.2026**

%

1. Pleadings are not complete. Counter affidavit be filed by the Respondents within a period of six weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks thereafter.
2. Re-notify on 7<sup>th</sup> October, 2026.

**SANJEEV NARULA, J**

**APRIL 20, 2026/ab**